
 

NOTICE TO ALL VOTERS 
Notice is hereby given: 

 
REVISED NOTICE 

That all ballots cast in the Presidential General Election to be held on Tuesday, November 8, 2016 shall 
be tallied at the central office of the Tuolumne County Clerk/Registrar of Voters County Administration 
Building located at 2 South Green Street, Sonora. This notice is given pursuant to California Election 
Code Section 15104(c). 
 

 
NOTICE TO VOTE-BY-MAIL VOTERS 

Notice is hereby given: 
The County Clerk/Registrar of Voters hereby notifies all vote-by-mail voters and the public, pursuant to 
California Elections Code 15104(c), that vote-by-mail ballots will be opened and processed at the 
County Administration Building located at 2 South Green Street, Sonora on the following dates and 
commencing at the following times: 
 

Thursday October 27, 2016  8:30 a.m. 
Friday  October 28, 2016  8 a.m. 
Saturday October 29, 2016  8 a.m. 
Sunday October 30, 2016  8 a.m. 
Monday:  October 31, 2016  8 a.m. 
Tuesday: November 1, 2016  8 a.m. 
Wednesday: November 2, 2016  8 a.m. 
Thursday: November 3, 2016  8 a.m. 
Friday:  November 4, 2016  8 a.m. 
Saturday  November 5, 2016  8 a.m.  
Sunday  November 6, 2016  8 a.m.   
Monday: November 7, 2016  8 a.m. 
Tuesday  November 8, 2016  8 a.m. 

 
Note:  The voted results of vote-by-mail ballots will not be given until 8:00 p.m. on election night, 
November 8, 2016.  The public is welcome to observe this process at the County Administration 
Building located at 2 South Green Street, Sonora. 
 

 
 


